CONTENTS

Acknowledgments

ONE
INTRODUCTION

TWO
RETURNS TO LAW SCHOOL BEFORE
AND AFTER THE GREAT RECESSION

THREE
A BRIEF ASSESSMENT OF
THE MARKET FOR A LEGAL EDUCATION

FOUR
LAW FIRMS

FIVE
SELF-SELECTION OF GOVERNMENT LAWYERS
AND THE EARNINGS PENALTY

SIX
RESOURCE CONSTRAINTS FOR
LAWYERS IN GOVERNMENT

vii

51

59

71

107



vi Contents

SEVEN
JUSTICE IDEOLOGY AND SUPREME COURT DECISIONS

EIGHT
A SYNTHESIS

NINE

POLICY REFORMS TO IMPROVE
THE LEGAL PROFESSION AND
BENEFIT THE NATION

References
Notes

Index

129

169

179

193

209

235





