## CONTENTS

Acknowledgments	vii
ONE INTRODUCTION	1
TWO RETURNS TO LAW SCHOOL BEFORE AND AFTER THE GREAT RECESSION	9
THREE A BRIEF ASSESSMENT OF THE MARKET FOR A LEGAL EDUCATION	51
FOUR LAW FIRMS	59
FIVE SELF-SELECTION OF GOVERNMENT LAWYERS AND THE EARNINGS PENALTY	71
SIX RESOURCE CONSTRAINTS FOR LAWYERS IN GOVERNMENT	107

SEVEN JUSTICE IDEOLOGY AND SUPREME COURT DECISIONS	129
EIGHT A SYNTHESIS	169
NINE POLICY REFORMS TO IMPROVE THE LEGAL PROFESSION AND BENEFIT THE NATION	179
References	193
Notes	209
Index	235